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NOTICE OF MEETING:

Commissioners Court of Caldwell County, Texas

Notice is hereby given that an open meeting of the Caldwell County Commissioners Court will
be held on the 12th day of December, 2016 at 9:00 A.M. in the 2" Floor Courtroom, Caldwell
County Courthouse located at 110 S. Main Street, Lockhart, Texas at which time the following
subjects will be discussed, considered, passed or adopted, to wit:

AGENDA

Call Meeting to Order.

2016.12.12.01 Invocation. Lockhart Ministerial Alliance.

2016.12.12.02 Pledge of Allegiance to the Flags. (Texas Pledge: Honor the Texas
Flag; | pledge allegiance to thee, Texas, one state under God, one and
indivisible).

2016.12.12.03 Announcements. Items or comments from Court Members or Staff.

2016.12.12.04 Citizens’ Comments. Comments will be limited to four (4) minutes per person.

2016.12.12.05 Consent Agenda. The following consent items may be acted upon in one motion.

A.

B.

Approve payment of County invoices in the amount of $1,195,779.11.

Accept the November 2016 Tax Collection Report from the Caldwell County Appraisal
District.

Approve the Interlocal Agreement for Alternative Dispute Resolution Services with the
Dispute Resolution Center (DRC), in which the Commissioners Court approved entering into
on September 26th, 2016.

. Approve the issuance and payment of Bond Number 14268134 for Daniel C. Law, Sheriff, in

the sum of $5,000.00 beginning January 01, 2017 for a term of four years.

Approve the issuance and payment of Bond Number 62983406 (State Bond) for Darla Law,
County Tax Assessor Collector, in the sum of $100,000.00 beginning January 01, 2017 for a
term of four years.

Approve the issuance and payment of Bond Number 62983458 (County Bond) for Darla
Law, County Tax Assessor Collector, in the sum of $100,000.00 beginning January 01, 2017
for a term of four years.




G. Approve the issuance and payment of Bond Number 62984207 for Hoppy Haden, County
Commissioner, Precinct One in the sum of $3,000.00 beginning January 01, 2017 for a term
of four years.

H. Approve the issuance and payment of Bond Number 62986620 for Edward A. Theriot,
County Commissioner, Precinct Three in the sum of $3,000.00 beginning January 01, 2017
for a term of four years.

I. Approve the issuance and payment of Bond Number 62997812 for Tom Will, Constable,
Precinct Two in the sum of $1,500.00 beginning January 01, 2017 for a term of four years.

SPECIAL PRESENTATIONS

David Marsh - CARTS

Kathy Green - Central Texas Food Bank’s new facility and plans for expansion of services.

(ALL OTHER AGENDA ITEMS)

2016.12.12.06

2016.12.12.07

2016.12.12.08

2016.12.12.09

2016.12.12.10

2016.12.12.11

2016.12.12.12

Discussion/Action regarding the burn ban for Caldwell County. Speaker: Judge
Schawe/Martin Ritchey; Cost: None; Backup: None.

Discussion/Action to adopt an order regulating certain fireworks in
unincorporated areas of the count. Speaker: Judge Schawe/Martin Ritchey;
Cost: None; Backup: 1.

Discussion/Action to approve the contract between Graves Humphries Stahl,
LTD (GHS) for the purposes of court collection services. Speaker: Judge
Schawe; Cost: TBD; Backup: 3.

Discussion/Action to accept the donation to the county by Constable Michael
Bell of a 2009 Chevrolet Tahoe to be used to Department 4323, Constable,
Precinct 3. Speaker: Judge Schawe; Cost: TBD; Backup: None.

Discussion/Action to endorse and approve the Flint Hills Resources Funded
Intersection Improvement Project on SH 21 and CR 176 (Lone Star Dr.)
Speaker: Commissioner Madrigal; Cost: TBD; Backup: 4.

Discussion/Action to execute the Interlocal Cooperation Contract between the
Texas Department of Public Safety and Caldwell County for Driver License Office
Space. Speaker: Judge Schawe; Cost: None; Backup: 9.

Discussion regarding the re-formation of the Subdivision Committee and re-
defining the scope of the Committee. Speaker: Commissioner Roland; Cost:
None; Backup: None.




2016.12.12.13 Discussion/Action concerning approval of an Order authorizing the filing of a
Final Plat (Short Form Procedure) for Sand Hill Acres located on Sand Hill Road
(CR 161). Cost: None; Speaker: Commissioner Moses / Kasi Miles; Backup:
11.

2016.12.12.14 Discussion/Action concerning approval of an Order authorizing the filing of a
Final Plat (Short Form Procedure) for Baker Estates located off U.S Highway 183
and Mineral Springs(CR 114). Speaker: Commissioner Moses/Kasi Miles; Cost:
None; Backup: 14.

2016.12.12.15 Discussion/Action to accept public streets and drainage of Dale Oaks
Subdivision as complete and ready to begin the two year performance period of
said public improvements as evidenced by a Letter of Credit in the amount of
$27,399.68 and to release the construction security/cashier's check in the
amount of $273,996.80 back to the developer.
Cost: None; Speaker: Commissioner Roland / Kasi Miles; Backup: 2.

2016.12.12.16 CALL FOR PUBLIC HEARING at 9:30 AM: concerning the approval of a
Preliminary Plat for Sunfield North subdivision to include 14 lots on approximately
31.015 acres located on State Highway 142, Jolly Road (CR 230) and Cistern
Road (CR 104). Speaker: Commissioner Madrigal/Kasi Miles; Cost: None;
Backup: 5.

2016.12.12.17 Discussion/Action to consider approval of a Preliminary Plat for Sunfield North
subdivision to include 14 lots on approximately 31.015 acres located on State
Hwy 142, Jolly Road (CR 230) and Cistern Road (CR
104). Speaker: Commissioner Madrigal/Kasi Miles; Cost: None; Backup: 21.

2016.12.12.18 Discussion/Action to approve payment to Aaron Concrete. Speaker: Judge
Schawe. Cost: TBD; Backup: None.

2016.12.12.19 Discussion/Action regarding payment of invoices received at the end of the
calendar year and giving Judge Schawe approval to authorize payment.
Speaker: Judge Schawe; Cost: TBD; Backup: None.

2016.12.12.20 Adjournment.

As authorized by Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, the Commissioners Court of Caldwell County, Texas reserves the right to adjourn into Executive
Session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above The Court may adjourn for matters that may relate to Texas
Government Code Section 551.071(1) (Consultation with Attorney about pending or contemplated litigation or settlement offers); Texas Government Code Section
551.071(2) (Consuitation with Attorney when the Attorney’s obligations under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas
conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code); Texas Government Code Section 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property); Texas Government
Code Section 551.073 (Deliberations about Gifts and Donations); Texas Government Code Section §51.074 (Personnel Matters); Texas Government Code
Section 551.0745 (Deliberations about a County Advisory Body); Texas Government Code Section §51.076 (Deliberations about Security Devices), and Texas
Government Code Section 551,087 (Economic Development Negotiations).In the event that the Court adjourns into Executive Session, the Court will announce
under what section of the Texas Government Code the Commissioners Court is using as Its authority to enter into an Executive Session. The meeting faciity is
wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Request for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this
meeting. Please contact the County Judge’s office at 512-398-1808 for further information.
www.co.caldwell.tx.us







The Pledge of Allegiance

Ipledge allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America,
and to the Republic for which it stands,
one Nation wnder God,
indivigible,
with liberty andjustice for all.










Citizens’ Comments:

At this time any person may speak to
Commissioners Court if they have filled
out a Caldweil County Commissioners
Court Participation Form. Comments
will be limited to four (4) minutes per
person. No action will be taken on
these items and no discussion will be
had between the speaker(s) and
members of the Court. The Court does
retain the right to correct factual
inaccuracies made by the speakers. (if
onger than 30 minutes, then the
palance of comment will continue as the
ast agenda item of the day).




da. The
fol!owmg mngem t@ms may be acted
upon in one motion.

A. Approve payment of County invoices
in the amount of $1,195,779.11.

B. Accept the November 2016 Tax
Collection Report from the Caldwell
County Appraisal District.

C. Approve the Interlocal Agreement for

Alternative Dispute Resolution
Services with the Dispute Resolution
Center (DRC), in which the
Commissioners Court approved
entering into on September 26th,
2016.

D. Approve the issuance and payment
of Bond Number 14268134 for Daniel
C. Law, Sheriff, in the sum of




$5,000.00 beginning January 01, 2017
for a term of four years.

E. Approve the issuance and payment

of Bond Number 62983406 (State
Bond) for Darla Law, County Tax
Assessor Coliector, in the sum of
$100,000.00 beginning January 01,
2017 for a term of four years.

F. Approve the issuance and payment
of Bond Number 62983458 (County
Bond) for Darla Law, County Tax
Assessor Collector, in the sum of
$100,000.00 beginning January 01,
2017 for a term of four years.

G. Approve the issuance and payment
of Bond Number 62984207 for Hoppy
Haden, County Commissioner,
Precinct One in the sum of $3,000.00
beginning January 01, 2017 for a term

of four years.




H. Approve the issuance and payment
of Bond Number 62986620 for Edward
A. Theriot, County Commissioner,
Precinct Three in the sum of $3,000.00
beginning January 01, 2017 for a term
of four years.

l. Approve the issuance and payment of
Bond Number 62997812 for Tom Will,
Constable, Precinct Two in the sum of
$1,500.00 beginning January 01, 2017
for a term of four years







Expense Approval Register

Caldwell County, TX Packet: APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN
Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (ltem) Account Number Amount
Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND
PERFORMANCE COLLISION R  AO6BE81D 10/10/2016 2009 CHEVROLET C2500 001-6000-0950 1,782.38
CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURA 15487 11/22/2016 POLICY # 62984207 ACCT#C 001-1420 144,22
CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURA 15491 11/28/2016 POLICY # 62986620 ACCT#C 001-1420 144,22
CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURA 15493 11/28/2016 POLICY # 62983406 DARLAL 001-1420 1,442.19
CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURA 15494 11/28/2016 POLICY # 62983458 DARLAL  001-1420 1,442,19
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, | NP49009462 11/28/2016 ACCT #BG114286 10/31- 001-1260 359.00
GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL 112016 11/30/2016 COLLECTIONS FOR NOVEMB ~ 001-2835 1,657.32
GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL 112016 11/30/2016 COLLECTIONS FOR NOVEMB ~ 001-2835 1,982.95
GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL 112016 11/30/2016 COLLECTIONS FOR NOVEMB ~ 001-2835 504.44
GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL 112016 11/30/2016 COLLECTIONS FOR NOVEMB  001-2835 1,422.54
NET DATA 112016 12/01/2016 ITICKET FOR NOVEMBER 20  001-1281 : 42.00
NET DATA 112016 12/01/2016 ITICKET FOR NOVEMBER 20  001-1281 ' 316.00
NET DATA 112016 : 12/01/2016 ITICKET FOR NOVEMBER 20  001-1281 30.00
NET DATA 112016 12/01/2016 ITICKET FOR NOVEMBER 20  001-1281 366.00
TEXAS TOLLWAYS CSC 120216 12/02/2016 4/01/2016 - 9/30/2016 001-2305 » 1,747.25
TEXAS TOLLWAYS CSC 120216 12/02/2016 4/01/2016 - 9/30/2016 001-2306 34.61
TEXAS AGRICULTURAL FINA 112016 12/05/2016 41 TAGS ISSUED 001-2865 205.00
HAYS-CALDWELL WOMEN'S 2016 09/30/2016 OCT -SEPT 2016 DONATIONS  001-2791 2,187.52
15,809.83
Department : 2120 - COUNTY TREASURER
PRINTING SOLUTIONS 19140 11/11/2016 TERASURER OFFICE - WINDO  001-2120-3110 219.05
DEWITT POTH & SON 488620-1 11/18/2016 CUST # 12430 BOOK, APPT, 001-2120-3110 108.77
Department 2120 - COUNTY TREASURER Total: 327.82
Department :2130 - COUNTY AUDITOR
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-2130-3110 197.78
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-2130-3110 90.65
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-2130-3110 14.48
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-2130-3110 6.29
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-2130-3110 21.12
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-2130-3110 16.90
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0 001-2130-3110 -90.65
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-2130-3110 29.08
Department 2130 - COUNTY AUDITOR Total: 285.65
Department :2140 - TAX ASSESSOR - COLLECTOR
CALDWELL COUNTY APPRAIS 2017 QTR-1 TAX CODE 11/17/2016 2017 QTR-1 PROPERTY TAXC  001-2140-4110 86,175.24
CALDWELL COUNTY APPRAIS 2017 QTR-1 11/17/2016 CUST ID; XGCA COLLECT 201 001-2140-4110 24,849.72
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-2140-4810 30.00
CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURA 15493 7 11/28/2016 POLICY # 62983406 DARLA L 001-2140-2070 332.81
CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURA 15494 11/28/2016 POLICY # 62983458 DARLAL  001-2140-2070 332.81
CALDWELL COUNTY APPRAIS 11292016 11/29/2016 NOV-16 REIMBURSEMENT  001-2140-4110 2,020.28
DARLA LAW 113016 11/30/2016 MONTH OF NOVEMBER, 201  001-2140-4260 165.24
Department 2140 - TAX ASSESSOR - COLLECTOR Total: 113,906.10
Department : 2150 - COUNTY CLERK
DEWITT POTH & SON 488652-0 11/18/2016 CUST # 12430 BOX, STORA 001-2150-3110 54.99
TEXAS DEPT.OF STATE HEALT 2001815 11/02/2016 #22900-063 REMOTE BIRTH  001-2150-3145 36.60
DEWITT POTH & SON 488652-1 11/22/2016 CUST # 12430 SHARPIE ULT  001-2150-3110 6.32
DEWITT POTH & SON 488654-0 11/18/2016 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 001-2150-3110 69.50
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 120116 12/01/2016 ANGELA JENKINS ~ 2/7-10/ 001-2150-4810 180.00
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 12012016 12/01/2016 CAROL HOLCOMB 2/07 - 001-2150-4810 ) 180.00
Department 2150 - COUNTY CLERK Total: 527.41

Department :3200 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY
TDCAA 112653 11/28/2016 MARK JARMAN 2017 INVES ~ 001-3200-4810 350.00
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Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (item) Account Number Amount
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, | NP49009462 11/28/2016 ACCT # BG114286 10/31- 001-3200-4260 72,13
JANICE BENBOW 113016 11/30/2016 MONTH OF NOV. 2016 001-3200-4260 21.60
RENEE CASTILLO-DELACRUZ 112016 12/01/2016 NOVEMBER 2016 MILEAGE 001-3200-4260 44.28
TDCAA 112791 12/01/2016 CASSANDRA M. BENOIST-TE ~ 001-3200-4810 60.00
Department 3200 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY Total: 548.01
Department : 3220 - DISTRICT CLERK
DEWITT POTH & SON 489508-0 11/30/2016 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 001-3220-3110 220.52
TEXAS DISTRICT COURT ALLI 12017 12/02/2016 TINA M. FREEMAN 2017 M 001-3220-4810 50.00
Department 3220 - DISTRICT CLERK Total: 270.52
Department : 3230 - DISTRICT JUDGE

MIGUEL CASTILLO 14-FL-384 2 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-384 L.R.B. 001-3230-4160 714.00
TAHLIA T. STEWART 14-FL-464 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-464 A.B.E. &  001-3230-4160 672.00
JANA G, WILLIAMS 15-FL-098 13 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-098 I.N.V. 001-3230-4160 224.00
MIGUEL CASTILLO 15-FL-221 9 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-221 V.G, 001-3230-4160 3,052,00
TRACY L. HARTING 15-FL-274 2 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-274 ORTIZ 001-3230-4160 882.00
JANA G, WILLIAMS 15-FL-313 11 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-313 K.B.C./K  001-3230-4160 616.00
TIFFANY E.CROUCH BARTLET  15-FL-313 6 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-313 K.C./K.  001-3230-4160 728.00
MIGUEL CASTILLO 15-FL-319 5 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-319 P.J.N. 001-3230-4160 210.00
GLEN A, GRUNBERGER 15-FL-320 2 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-320 E.C./P.P  001-3230-4160 714.00
MIGUEL CASTILLO 15-FL-320 5 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-320 E.C. / P.P.  001-3230-4160 273.00
TAHLIA T. STEWART 15-FL-380 1 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 15-F1-380 D.S. 001-3230-4160 714.00
MIGUEL CASTILLO 15-FL-392 11/10/2016 CAUSE #15-FL-392 C.F. /1.C.  001-3230-4160 287.00
JANA G. WILLIAMS 15-FL-436 8 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-436 J.M. 001-3230-4160 98.00
JANA G. WILLIAMS 15-FL-437 8 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-437 A.R./ AR 001-3230-4160 343.00
MIGUEL CASTILLO 15-FL-537 4 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-537 B.V./A.  001-3230-4160 756.00
ADAM D. ROWINS 15-FL-540 2 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-540 K.S. 001-3230-4160 49.00
TRACY L. HARTING 16-FL-041 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-041 Z.L. 001-3230-4160 231.00
AMANDA FLEWELLEN 16-FL-122 1 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-122 E.F. 001-3230-4160 455.00
AMANDA FLEWELLEN 16-FL-213 1 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-213 M.H. 001-3230-4160 280.00
ADAM D. ROWINS 16-FL-248 1 11/10/2016 CAUSE #16-FL-248 V.B./LL 001-3230-4160 77.00
JANA G. WILLIAMS 16-FL-248 3 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-248 V.B. /L. 001-3230-4160 154.00
JANA G. WILLIAMS 16-FL-344 1 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-344 C.D./G.  001-3230-4160 231.00
GREGORY L. WILSON 16-FL-344 1 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-344 C.A.D./ 001-3230-4160 476.00
MIGUEL CASTILLO 16-FL-365 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-365 Z.Z.W. 001-3230-4160 392.00
AMANDA FLEWELLEN 16-FL-365 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-365 Z.W. 001-3230-4160 469.00
MAUREEN S. BURROWS, M. 111016 11/16/2016 CAUSE # 16-098 & 16-099 VI 001-3230-4150 2,880.00
PAUL MATTHEW EVANS 11162016 11/16/2016 CAUSE # N/A LOUIS MALDO  001-3230-4160 150.00
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 11-107 1 11/21/2016 CAUSE # 11-107 TRACY BAN  001-3230-4160 350.00
AISHA WHITE-THOMPSON, C  14-654 11/21/2016 SOT V DEAN EDWARD CALH 001-3230-4011 2,317.50
PHIL TURNER LAW PC 16-062 11/21/2016 CAUSE # 16-062 JAMES WO 001-3230-4080 268.64
PHIL TURNER LAW PC 16-062 11/21/2016 CAUSE # 16-062 JAMES WO 001-3230-4160 650.00
BARBARA MOLINA 16-147 11/21/2016 CAUSE # 16-147 SHELLEY D. 001-3230-4080 10.00
BARBARA MOLINA 16-147 11/21/2016 CAUSE # 16-147 SHELLEY D. 001-3230-4160 650.00
MARTIN CLAUDER 16-157 11/21/2016 CAUSE # 16-157 JOSHUA M. 001-3230-4160 650.00
PAUL MATTHEW EVANS 2016-239 11/21/2016 CAUSE #2016-239 DENNIS 001-3230-4080 5.00
PAUL MATTHEW EVANS 2016-239 11/21/2016 CAUSE # 2016-233 DENNIS 001-3230-4160 600.00
AMANDA SUE MCDANIEL CR-16-048 / CR-16-047 11/21/2016 CAUSE # CR-16-048 & CR-16-  001-3230-4080 12.45
AMANDA SUE MCDANIEL CR-16-048 / CR-16-047 11/21/2016 CAUSE # CR-16-048 & CR-16- 001-3230-4160 1,800.00
AMANDA SUE MCDANIEL CR-16-177 / CR-16-197 11/21/2016 CAUSE # CR-16-177 & CR-16-  001-3230-4080 5.98
AMANDA SUE MCDANIEL CR-16-177 / CR-16-197 11/21/2016 CAUSE # CR-16-177 & CR-16-  001-3230-4160 400.00
JOHN HINDERA CR-16-181 11/21/2016 CAUSE #CR-16-181 CALEBP  001-3230-4080 5.00
JOHN HINDERA CR-16-181 11/21/2016 CAUSE # CR-16-181 CALEBP  001-3230-4160 650.00
JOSHUA ALAN ERWIN 12-075 11/22/2016 CAUSE # 12-075 STEPHANIEJ  001-3230-4160 100.00
THE CASEY LAW FIRM 14-213 11/22/2016 CAUSE # 14-213 AUDREY NA  001-3230-4160 350.00
JOSHUA ALAN ERWIN 16-078 / 16-079 11/22/2016 CAUSE # 16-078 & 16-079J0  001-3230-4080 17.50
JOSHUA ALAN ERWIN 16-078 / 16-079 11/22/2016 CAUSE # 16-078 & 16-079J0 001-3230-4160 .1,600.00
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 2016-155 11/22/2016 CAUSE # 2016-155 ANITA LI 001-3230-4080 10.00
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 2016-155 11/22/2016 CAUSE # 2016-155 ANITA LI 001-3230-4160 650.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-3230-4820 42.48
DAN MCCORMACK 15-FL-392 1 11/30/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-392 CF, IC.CL 001-3230-4160 1,100.00
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Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description {ltem) Account Number Amount
DAN MCCORMACK 15-FL-542 2 11/30/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-542 GBA, MA  001-3230-4160 546.00
RELX INC. DBA LEXISNEXIS 3090754179 11/30/2016 ACCT #422MKTQ29 NOV 2 001-3230-4011 55.44
RELX INC. DBA LEXISNEXIS 3090754179 11/30/2016 ACCT #422MKTQ29 NOV 2 001-3230-4011 -3.44
GERALD L. BYINGTON 1 07/06/2016 CAUSE # 2014-076 LOUISAN  001-3230-4150 2,578.77
Department 3230 - DISTRICT JUDGE Total: 31,548.32
Department : 3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW
LARRY O. RASCO 11182016 11/18/2016 CAUSE #15-7-2511 FINALPA  001-3240-4180 350.00
DAN MCCORMACK 2542-16CC 1 11/18/2016 CAUSE # 2542-16CC C.R.T.FI  001-3240-4180 500.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 2557-16CC 11/18/2016 FINAL PAYMENT FOR CAUSE ~ 001-3240-4180 500.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-3240-4820 42,47
VICTOREA D. BROWN 2583-16-CC 12/02/2016 CAUSE # 2583-16-CC E.Y. 001-3240-4180 600.00
VICTOREA D. BROWN 2583-16-CC 12/02/2016 CAUSE # 2583-16-CC E.Y. 001-3240-4189 2.50
BARBARA MOLINA 2588-16-CC 12/02/2016 CAUSE # 2588-16-CC A.D.A. 001-3240-4180 500.00
THE LAW OFFICE OF TREY HI  2590-16CC 12/02/2016 CAUSE # 2590-16CC I.Z.R. 001-3240-4180 575.00
Department 3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW Total: 3,069.97
Department : 3252 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 2
TEXAS JUSTICE COURT TRAIN 112816 11/28/2016 SHANNAN CONLEY 1/18-20 001-3252-4810 100.00
POSTMASTER 112916 11/29/2016 5 ROLLS OF STAMPS 001-3252-3120 235,00
Department 3252 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 2 Total: 335.00
Department : 3253 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 3
OFFICE DEPOT 876715871001 11/03/2016 ACCT #43682634 STAPLER,  001-3253-3110 187.08
OFFICE DEPOT 876716484001 11/03/2016 ACCT # 43682634 LABEL, AD 001-3253-3110 50.00
CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURA 15441 11/04/2016 POLICY # 15530860 ACCT#C  001-3253-2070 50.00
OFFICE DEPOT 876716483001 11/04/2016 ACCT # 43682634 CLEANER, 001-3253-3110 19.62
OFFICE DEPOT 876932397001 11/04/2016 ACCT # 43682634 PAPER, CO  001-3253-3110 147.45
Department 3253 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 3 Total: 454,15
Department : 4300 - COUNTY SHERIFF
ON CALL MOBILE VETERINA 030290 10/11/2016 BLACK STUD CASE SERVICEC  001-4300-3130 71.00
LIVENGOOD FEED STORE LOINV00013201 10/24/2016 CUST #1C250 16% RANCHE  001-4300-3130 27.96
OFFICE DEPOT 875259926001 10/28/2016 ACCT # 43682634 SCISSOR, B 001-4300-3130 21.57
OFFICE DEPOT 875260088001 10/28/2016 ACCT # 43682634 CENTON D  001-4300-3130 22,28
OFFICE DEPOT 875260087001 10/31/2016 ACCT # 43682634 KINGSTON  001-4300-3130 77.34
CHISHOLM TRAILVETERINAR 135044 11/01/2016 CLIENT ID: 802 FARM CALL/ 001-4300-3130 150.00
THE FINAL RIDE 375283 11/01/2016 1 EXPIRED COW PICKED & DI 001-4300-3130 175.00
OFFICE DEPOT 876719716002 11/10/2016 ACCT # 43682634 INK, DELL  001-4300-3130 81.44
OFFICE DEPOT 878573561001 11/11/2016 ACCT # 43682634 ENVELOP  001-4300-3130 47.53
CHISHOLM TRAIL VETERINAR 135834 11/14/2016 CLIENT ID: 4988 TOSCA ADU  001-4300-3130 63.99
NELDA SEITZ 154451 11/14/2016 REPAIR OF GATE 001-4300-4510 350.00
NELDA SEITZ 154451 11/14/2016 REPAIR OF GATE 001-4300-4510 703.61
OFFICE DEPOT 878573562001 11/14/2016 ACCT # 43682634 DVD-R,S  001-4300-3130 33.22
LOCKHART POST REGISTER 11/15 11/15/2016 SHERIFF - NEWPAPER SUBCR  001-4300-3130 32.00
CARL R, OHLENDORF [INSURA 15455 11/16/2016 POLICY # 14268134 ACCT # 001-4300-2090 50.00
BRIAN BARRINGTON 7000420 11/17/2016 CATCH DOG IN MATINDALE 001-4300-3130 50.00
OFFICE DEPOT 880183732001 11/17/2016 ACCT # 43682634 CLIP, BIN 001-4300-3130 76.19
CHISHOLM TRAIL VETERINAR 136135 11/18/2016 CIENT ID: 802 ID: 72700 HO  001-4300-3130 94.50
QUILL CORPORATION 1682501 11/02/2016 ACCT # C3400806 2017 QUI  001-4300-3130 170.27
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINA 3302081717 11/02/2016 ACCT # 0016516092 10/30-  001-4300-4610 99,73
SPRINT 122236591-092 11/20/2016 ACCT # 122236591 10/17-  001-4300-4420 55.00
WILSON RIGGIN 93158 11/21/2016 18 PC2 X7 - 8 #25PF 001-4300-3130 47.70
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, |  NP495009462 11/28/2016 ACCT #BG114286 10/31- 001-4300-4260 5,638.89
OFFICE DEPOT 876719716001 11/03/2016 ACCT # 43682634 FOLDERS  001-4300-3130 18.33
OFFICE DEPOT 877283930001 11/05/2016 ACCT # 43682634 SWEEPER, 001-4300-3130 39.26
OFFICE DEPOT 877283826001 11/07/2016 ACCT #43682634 ADESSOT  001-4300-3130 90.52
PURCHASE POWER PBP # 47381454 11/08/2016 ACCT # 8000-9090-0465-509  001-4300-3120 5.44
PURCHASE POWER PBP # 47381454 11/08/2016 ACCT # 8000-9090-0465-509  001-4300-3120 100.00
PURCHASE POWER PBP # 47381454 11/08/2016 ACCT # 8000-9090-0465-509  001-4300-3120 29.99
OFFICE DEPOT 877967650001 11/09/2016 ACCT # 43682634 PAPER, X- 001-4300-3130 62.98
CHISHOLM TRAIL VETERINAR 121688 09/30/2016 CLIENT ID: 4988 PATIENTID:  001-4300-3130 237.75
Department 4300 - COUNTY SHERIFF Total: 8,723.49
12/7/2016 2:31:07 PM Page 3 of 12




Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount
Department : 4310 - COUNTY JAIL
AUSTIN RADIOLOGICAL ASS 1417093 10/10/2016 ACCT # 1417093 JOHNNY SA  001-4310-4110 37.00
ACC HEALTH LLC CCTX00470 10/10/2016 DENTAL SERVICES ON 10/05/ 001-4310-4110 2,762,50
GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC. INV0590456 10/14/2016 CUST ID: 000297 SARARILAN  001-4310-3130 121,59
ECOLAB 3498135 10/20/2016 ACCT # 010054525 14 ANTI  001-4310-4510 437.60
SUPPLYWORKS 382029767 10/24/2016 ACCT # 360388 PRESS BALL  001-4310-4510 120.08
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 1089603838 10/25/2016 CUST # 0040078309 MIC2  001-4310-3100 208.80
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 1867 10/26/2016 REGULAR TOILET PAPER /RO  001-4310-3130 545,72
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 610262375 10/26/2016 CUST # 043430 CHEMICAL & 001-4310-3130 270.94
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 61026376 10/26/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY/ MEA  001-4310-3100 1,853.00
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 96444 10/26/2016 BANANAS EA 001-4310-3100 69.50
FARMER BROTHERS. CO. 64381180 SO 10/27/2016 CAINS SUNNY CUP ALB 12/C  001-4310-3100 445.60
GRAINGER 9264634370 10/27/2016 ACCT # 841505548 FLUORES 001-4310-4510 250.60
GRAINGER 9265185992 10/27/2016 ACCT # 841505548 FLOORIN  001-4310-4510 184.72
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 96453 10/27/2016 50 LB JUMBO YELLOW ONIO  001-4310-3100 43.00
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 610283375 10/28/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA  001-4310-3100 1,821.27
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1897037 10/28/2016 CUST #222727 RTE # F6140  001-4310-3130 88.00
PFG-TEMPLE 8568025 10/28/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE ~ 001-4310-3100 1,023.06
OFFICE DEPOT 875259926001 10/28/2016 ACCT # 43682634 SCISSOR, B 001-4310-3130 32,78
GRAINGER 9265895210 10/28/2016 ACCT # 841505548 HID BAL 001-4310-4510 135.00
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 96456 10/28/2016 AA MED 15 DOZ EGGS 001-4310-3100 162.75
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 96509 10/29/2016 25 LB 6X6 TOMATOES RCP 001-4310-3100 138.50
TEXAS EXPRESS 103116 10/31/2016 9/29/16 1-1/8 PAGE-FRO  001-4310-3130 146.90
CLINICAL PATHOLOGY LABS,  201610-0 10/31/2016 ACCT # 42241 PULLEN, MAK  001-4310-4110 217.70
PFG-TEMPLE 8569643 10/31/2016 CUST #435577 DRY GROCE ~ 001-4310-3100 815.62
GRAINGER 9266841957 10/31/2016 ACCT # 841505548 HID BALL  001-4310-4510 218,25
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 96514 10/31/2016 BANANAS EA 001-4310-3100 107.50
CORRECTIONAL MOBILE ME 4505 10/06/2016 3 - X-RAY EXAMS 001-4310-4110 270.00
EDWARD H. KOTIN, PHD 110116 11/01/2016 SEAN SCHUELKE - EVALUATI  001-4310-4135 160.00
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 1108503838 11/01/2016 CUST # 0040078309 MIC20  001-4310-3100 258.84
MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS INV001562573 11/01/2016 CUST ID: 278898 BRADLEY C  001-4310-4510 218.26
MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS INV001562695 11/01/2016 CUST ID: 278898 RETAINER ~ 001-4310-4510 126.48
FARMER BROTHERS. CO. 64381295 SO 11/10/2016 ACCT # 6302473 001-4310-3100 321.80
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 96657 11/10/2016 BANANAS EA / RED CABBAG ~ 001-4310-3100 119.30
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 611113108 11/11/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA  001-4310-3100 1,316.46
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 8221901360 11/11/2016 CUST #222727 RTE #F6140  001-4310-3130 88.00
PFG-TEMPLE 8583965 11/11/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE ~ 001-4310-3100 1,101.11
OFFICE DEPOT 878573561001 11/11/2016 ACCT # 43682634 ENVELOP  001-4310-3130 21.32
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 96661 11/11/2016 AA MED 15 DOZ EGGS 001-4310-3100 165.00
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 96714 11/12/2016 ICEBERG 24CT 001-4310-3100 141.50
PFG-TEMPLE 8585644 11/14/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE ~ 001-4310-3100 920.05
OFFICE DEPOT 878573466001 11/14/2016 ACCT # 43682634 MEDICAL,  001-4310-3130 129.98
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 96716 11/14/2016 BANANAS EA 001-4310-3100 109.50
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 1144903838 11/15/2016 CUST # 0040078309 MIC20 001-4310-3100 250.56
OFFiCE DEPOT 880183452001 11/17/2016 ACCT # 43682634 TONER, LE  001-4310-3130 439.99
QUILL CORPORATION 1682501 11/02/2016 ACCT # C3400806 2017 QU!  001-4310-3130 82.35
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 1917 11/02/2016 TOILET PAPER REGULAR /RO  001-4310-3130 507.07
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 611022383 11/02/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA  001-4310-3100 921.80
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 611022384 11/02/2016 CUST # 043430 CHEMICAL& 001-4310-3130 48.41
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 96545 11/02/2016 BANANAS EA 001-4310-3100 72.50
ATCO INTERNATIONAL 10472374 11/02/2016 CUST ID: 126786 ALL-PRO 001-4310-4510 272.00
BLUE BOOK 7124 11/23/2016 PO #1617-213 TEXASBLUE  001-4310-3130 15.95
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-4310-3130 89.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-4310-3130 -89.00
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, !  NP49009462 11/28/2016 ACCT #BG114286 10/31- 001-4310-4260 885.66
OFFICE DEPOT 876719716001 11/03/2016 ACCT # 43682634 FOLDERS  001-4310-3130 39.13
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 96557 11/03/2016 RED CABBAGE LB 001-4310-3100 111.50
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 611043042 11/04/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA  001-4310-3100 1,773.62
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 611043042 11/04/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA  001-4310-3100 -38.85
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1899174 11/04/2016 CUST #222727 RTE # F6140  001-4310-3130 88.00
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Vendor Name

Payable Number

PFG-TEMPLE 8576717
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 96560
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 96610
JAMES P. CHUDLEIGH, JR 110716
PFG-TEMPLE 8578347
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 96616
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 1127403838
ORKIN - AUSTIN COMMERCI 144353758
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 1955

SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 611091983
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 611091984
OFFICE DEPOT 877967650001
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 96648

CITY OF LULING EMS 1613495
PTS OF AMERICA, LLC 117876
SETON EDGAR B. DAVIS HOS 1220371
SETON EDGAR B. DAVIS HOS 00066213
EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS CE QQ00214989
SETON EDGAR 8. DAVISHOS 1199945
MEDICAL WHOLESALE, INC. 0468796-IN
MEDICAL WHOLESALE, INC. 0468797-IN
MEDICAL WHOLESALE, iNC. 0467015-IN

Department : 4321 - CONSTABLES - PCT 1

AMERICAN LAW ENFORCEM
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, |

011763
NP495009462

Department : 4322 - CONSTABLES - PCT 2

FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, |

NP49009462

Department : 4323 - CONSTABLES - PCT 3

FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, |

NP49009462

Department : 4324 - CONSTABLES - PCT 4

ARTHUR VILLARREAL 4162425
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, | NP49009462
HUMPHRIES TIRE 4693113386949
LAW ENFORCEMENT SYSTE 194556
HUMPHRIES TIRE 0351165

Department : 4325 - HIGHWAY PATROL

APPLIED CONCEPTS, INC.

297187

Department : 6510 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL

LEGENDS TRI-COUNTY FUNE  2016/150
B-ALERT SECURITY SYSTEMS 307108
RICOH USA, INC. 97861120
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 0626
CALDWELL COUNTY TAXASS 0997
CENTRALTEXAS AUTOPSY, P 11369
CENTRAL TEXAS AUTOPSY, P 11370
CENTRAL TEXAS AUTOPSY, P 11371
CENTRAL TEXAS AUTOPSY, P 11372
LEGENDS TRI-COUNTY FUNE ~ 2016/183
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 4143
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 5051
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 5052
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 5053

Post Date

11/04/2016
11/04/2016
11/05/2016
11/07/2016
11/07/2016
11/07/2016
11/08/2016
11/08/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016
05/23/2016
08/26/2016
09/17/2016
09/17/2016
09/17/2016
09/24/2016
09/28/2016
09/28/2016
09/07/2016

11/17/2016
11/28/2016

11/28/2016

11/28/2016

11/14/2016
11/28/2016
06/05/2016
07/06/2016
09/26/2016

11/01/2016

10/31/2016
11/01/2016
11/17/2016
11/28/2016
11/28/2016
11/28/2016
11/28/2016
11/28/2016
11/28/2016
11/28/2016
11/28/2016
11/28/2016
11/28/2016
11/28/2016

Description {item)

CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE
AA MED 15 DOZ EGGS
BANANAS EA

OCTOBER 16 - NOVEMBER 1
CUST #435577 DRY GROCE
BANANAS EA

CUST # 0040078309 OBSOL
ACCT #29121597 NOVEMB
TOILET PAPER REGULAR / RO
CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA
CUST # 043430 CHEMICAL &
ACCT #43682634 PAPER, X-
CELERY EA GREEN BELL PEPP
BANDERA, ANTHONY M. DO
PASSENGER ID # 132081 FRO
RIVERADIAZ, AGUSTIN DOB:
BARRIENTES, FELICITAS G. D
BARRIENTES, FELICITAS G.
BOOKER, TYNDELL DOB:04/
#0004666 CONTACT LENSC
# 0004666 SCALPEL DISPOS
#0004666 CONTAINER SHA

Department 4310 - COUNTY JAIL Total:

CONSTABLE PCT#1 - ACIST
ACCT # BG114286 10/31-

Department 4321 - CONSTABLES - PCT 1 Total:

ACCT #BG114286 10/31-

Account Number

001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-4100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-4110
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3100
001-4310-4110
001-4310-4270
001-4310-4110
001-4310-4110
001-4310-4110
001-4310-4110
001-4310-4122
001-4310-4122
001-4310-4122

001-4321-5310
001-4321-4260

001-4322-4260

Department 4322 - CONSTABLES - PCT 2 Total:

ACCT # BG114286 10/31-

001-4323-4260

Department 4323 - CONSTABLES - PCT 3 Total:

DPS EQUIPMENT

ACCT # BG114286 10/31-
SERVICE CALL/ USED 235/55
ACCT # 78644 FORMS PO#V
SERVICE CALL / FLAT REPAIR

Department 4324 - CONSTABLES - PCT 4 Total:

2X COUNTING UNIT, ORDE

Department 4325 - HIGHWAY PATROL Total:

DOT: 10/02/16 URIEL GORO
CUST ID: 677 1P3 P0O2315
ACCT # 505575-1010175A15
VIN: 0626 DEC. 2016 VEHICL
VIN: 0997 DECEMBER 2016
CTA 435--16: SANDRA LEE C
CTA 436-16: ROSS GREGG CH
CTA 437-16: BRIAN ROSS NIE
CTA 438-16: TRESSIE MAY N
NANCY ALLEN DOT: 11/23/
VIN: 4143 DECEMBER 2016
VIN #5051 DECEMBER 201
VIN: 5052 DECEMBER 2016
VIN: 5053 DECEMBER 2016

001-4324-5310
001-4324-4260
001-4324-5310
001-4324-3110
001-4324-5310

001-4325-4610

001-6510-4123
001-6510-4610
001-6510-4610
001-6510-4850
001-6510-4850
001-6510-4123
001-6510-4123
001-6510-4123
001-6510-4123
001-6510-4123
001-6510-4850
001-6510-4850
001-6510-4850
001-6510-4850

Packet: APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Amount

966.75
165.00
163.00
1,040.00
985.74
109.50
176.40
274.50
814,98
1,242,55
149.66
125.96
35.85
506.28
1,501.95
566.90
664,92
1,112,00
347.43
6.00
372.63
762.99

35,286.26

80.00
91.86
171.86

41,01
41,01

210.75
210.75

35.00
239.91
105.00
218.00

70.00
667.91

287.50
287.50

300.00
25.00
6,679.00
7.50
7.50
2,525.00
2,525.00
2,525.00
2,525.00
300.00
7.50
7.50
7.50
7.50
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Packet: APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (ltem) Account Number Amount
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 5736 11/28/2016 VIN #5736 DECEMBER201  001-6510-4850 7.50
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 6305 11/28/2016 VIN: 6305 DECEMBER 2016  001-6510-4850 7.50
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 6404 11/28/2016 VIN # 6404 DECEMBER 2016 001-6510-4850 7.50
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 6533 11/28/2016 VIN: 6533 DECEMBER 2016 001-6510-4850 7.50
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 7959 11/28/2016 VIN: 7959 DECEMBER 2016 001-6510-4850 7.50
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 7960 11/28/2016 VIN: 7960 DECEMBER 2016 001-6510-4850 7.50
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 7961 11/28/2016 VIN: 7961 DECEMBER 2016  001-6510-4850 . 7.50
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 7962 11/28/2016 VIN: 7962 001-6510-4850 7.50
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 8403 11/28/2016 VIN: 8403 DECEMBER 2016 001-6510-4850 7.50
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 8695 11/28/2016 VIN # 8695 DECEMBER 201  001-6510-4850 7.50
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, ! NP49009462 11/28/2016 ACCT # BG114286 10/31- 001-6510-4850 82.30
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 4944 11/29/2016 VIN: 4944 DECEMBER 2016  001-6510-4850 7.50
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 5000 11/29/2016 VIN: 5000 DECEMBER 2016 001-6510-4850 7.50
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 5982 11/29/2016 VIN #5982 DECEMBER 2016 001-6510-4850 7.50
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU  NRDD-0002133-PO 11/29/2016 CLAIM # PO20160531-1 ME  001-6510-4110 1,225.00
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU  NRDD-0002135-LE 11/29/2016 MEMBER 1D: 0280 CLAIM#L  001-6510-4110 269.51
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 3207 12/01/2016 VIN: 3207 NOVEMBER 2016  001-6510-4850 7.50
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 6262 12/02/2016 VIN: 6262 DECEMBER 2016 001-6510-4850 7.50
Department 6510 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL Total: 19,138.31
Department : 6520 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

AMERICAN AUTOMATIC SPRI 516419 11/01/2016 FIRE ALARM INSPECTIONS &  001-6520-5120 927.00
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 14768 /1 11/14/2016 CUST # 11239 28" BYPASSL  001-6520-4510 20.99
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 14773 /1 11/14/2016 CUST # 11239 EZGX GALGL  001-6520-4510 49.97
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 712884 11/14/2016 CUT-OFF WHEEL 5" X 1/16" 001-6520-4510 22.95
SCHMIDT FIRE & SAFETY CO. 015310 11/15/2016 ANNUAL INSP 510 E PIERCE,  001-6520-3570 184.00
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 14804 /1 11/15/2016 CUST # 11239 STOWAWAY O  001-6520-4510 80.95
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 14810 /1 11/15/2016 CUST # 11239 SCREWS, NUT  001-6520-4510 20.47
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 1611-0S85955 11/15/2016 CUST # 1-99 TRIMMER HEA 001-6520-4510 29.95
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 712954 11/15/2016 HEAT LAMP RED INFRA 125V 001-6520-4510 66.80
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086448314 11/16/2016 CUST # 09158 CONTRACT #0  001-6520-3140 79.62
HANSON EQUIPMENT 253615 11/16/2016 #CALOO1 13X5.00-6/2CA  001-6520-4510 42.23
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1903072 11/16/2016 CUST # 222727 RTE #G4200  001-6520-3500 37.56
WILSON RIGGIN 93096 11/16/2016 3 BOXES LIGHT BULBS 001-6520-3540 60.03
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 1611-057729 11/17/2016 CM RTCHNG SCRDRV/W BITS  001-6520-4510 23.99
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 713262 11/17/2016 EXTINGUISH PLUS FIRE ANT 001-6520-5120 55.40
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1903655 11/18/2016 CUST # 222727 RTE # F6110 001-6520-5120 190.26
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 18987714 11/02/2016 CUST # 222727 RTE #G4200 001-6520-3500 38.64
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1903945 11/21/2016 CUST # 222727 RTE #F2900 001-6520-3510 37.30
GONZALES BUILDING CENTE 00699683 11/23/2016 CUST # CALDOO1 TRASH CA 001-6520-3130 149.85
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086451746 11/23/2016 CUST # 09158 CONTRACT #0  001-6520-3140 79.62
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-6520-3530 3.78
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-6520-3550 125.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-6520-3630 3.87
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-6520-4510 826.26
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-6520-4510 18.21
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-6520-4510 -62.97
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-6520-5120 70.78
" CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-6520-5120 71.42
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0 001-6520-5120 29.52
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1905886 11/25/2016 CUST # 222727 RTE # F6110 001-6520-5120 190.26
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KP3085 11/28/2016 CUST #1310 COPPERPLUSS 001-6520-4510 13.03
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KP3272 11/28/2016 CUST # L300 COPPERPLUSA 001-6520-4510 4.50
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1906216 11/28/2016 CUST #222727 RTE#F2900 001-6520-3510 37.30
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, | NP49009462 11/28/2016 ACCT #BG114286 10/31- 001-6520-4260 472.71
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 14964 /1 11/29/2016 CUST#112391X4X8 #2Y 001-6520-5120 2.19
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 714386 11/29/2016 WEATHERSTRIP 1/2 X 3/4 X 001-6520-3550 7.90
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 714410 11/29/2016 GLOSS APPLE RED SPRAY 001-6520-5120 11.94
AG-PRO COMPANIES P96810 11/29/2016 ACCT # CALW0O05 SPARK PLU  001-6520-4510 456.58
AMERICAN AUTOMATIC SPRI 516421 11/03/2016 REPAIR WATER MOTOR GON  001-6520-5120 800.00
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086455164 11/30/2016 CUST # 09158 CONTRACT #0  001-6520-3140 79.62
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LOCKHART GLASS CO. 3007 11/30/2016 221/2X381/2 1/4" CLEAR 001-6520-3540 215.00
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 14636 /1 11/07/2016 CUST #11239 1/4 CTS X 50 001-6520-3620 15.28
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 14642 /1 11/07/2016 CUST # 11239 MT 8X10 GRN  001-6520-4510 49.46
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 14656 /1 11/07/2016 CUST # 11239 250'12/3 BLK  001-6520-3620 24,15
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 712141 11/07/2016 ZENITH ZOYSIA 2# 001-6520-5120 190.25
WILSON RIGGIN 93027 11/07/2016 2 - P TRAPS 001-6520-3620 5.32
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 14688 /1 11/08/2016 CUST # 11239 EVERS8 PKAA  001-6520-5120 60.95
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 1611-051458 11/08/2016 ACCT # 1-99 CARBURETOR 001-6520-4510 127.45
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086444900 11/09/2016 CUST # 09158 CONTRACT#0  001-6520-3140 79.62
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 14702 /1 11/09/2016 CUST#11239 6'FOAMP1/ 001-6520-3620 1.79
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 14720 /1 11/09/2016 CUST # 11239 MICE STATIO 001-6520-4510 20.48
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 712382 11/09/2016 ROUND UP READY-TO-USE1  001-6520-4510 20.95
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 8221908131 12/02/2016 CUST # 222727 RTE #F6110 001-6520-5120 190.26
JANIE ORTIZ 112016 12/05/2016 NOVEMBER 2016 001-6520-4260 122.87
Department 6520 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE Total: 6,483.31
Department : 6550 - ELECTIONS
LOCKHART POST REGISTER 00080408 10/17/2016 10/13/16 NOTICEOF TESTA  001-6550-4310 67.68
THE LULING NEWSBOY & SIG 102016 10/20/2016 ELECTON ADMINISTRATOR - 001-6550-4310 52.00
THE LULING NEWSBOY & SIG 102016 10/20/2016 ELECTON ADMINISTRATOR -  001-6550-4310 682.50
LOCKHART POST REGISTER 00080505 10/27/2016 GENERAL ELECTION POLLING  001-6550-4310 608.00
LOCKHART POST REGISTER 0080276 10/06/2016 ORDER OF ELECTION 001-6550-4310 741.00
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 994503 11/11/2016 ACCT # C04192 ELECTIONRE  001-6550-3115 -4,00
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 994503 11/11/2016 ACCT # CO4192 ELECTION RE  001-6550-3115 70.89
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 994509 11/11/2016 ACCT #C04192 ELECTION R 001-6550-3115 193.76
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 994509 11/11/2016 ACCT # C04192 ELECTIONR  001-6550-3115 -13.00
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 994513 11/11/2016 ACCT #C04192 ELECTIONR  001-6550-3115 -218.00
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 994513 11/11/2016 ACCT # C04192 ELECTION R 001-6550-3115 3,235.05
GREGORY B. HANNA 111516 11/15/2016 2.5 HOURS WORKED ON 11/  001-6550-3010 20.00
SALLIE ANN SATAGAJ 111516 11/15/2016 2.5 HOURS WORKED 11/15/  001-6550-3010 20.00
KENNIS HOWARD 111516 11/15/2016 2.5 HOURS WORKED 11/15/  001-6550-3010 20.00
NELL M, BERRY 11152016 11/15/2016 2.5 HOURS WORKED ON 11/  001-6550-3010 20.00
PATRICIA L. BASSETT 11152016 11/15/2016 2.5 HOURS WORKED 11/15/  001-6550-3010 20.00
CAROL MARTIN 11152016 11/15/2016 2.5 HOURS WORKED ON 11/ 001-6550-3010 20.00
FRED BUCHHOLTZ 11152016 11/15/2016 2.5 HOURS WORKED ON 11/ 001-6550-3010 20.00
TROY O. SWIFT 11152016 11/15/2016 2.5 HOURS WORKED ON 11/ 001-6550-3010 25.00
GEORGE HOUSE, JR. 11152016 11/15/2016 2.5 HOURS WORKED ON 11/ 001-6550-3010 20.00
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 995122 11/15/2016 ACCT # C04192 MULTI-CARD  001-6550-3115 / 83.50
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 995181 11/15/2016 ACCT # C04192 PRECINCTK 001-6550-3115 898.39
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 995310 11/16/2016 ACCT # C04192 MULTI-CAR 001-6550-3115 105.20
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 996355 11/23/2016 ACCT #C04192 OKIDATAS52  001-6550-3115 35.69
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-6550-3110 26.64
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 996373 11/28/2016 ACCT # 996373 SITE SUPPOR  001-6550-3115 -309.00
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 996373 11/28/2016 ACCT # 996373 SITESUPPOR  001-6550-3115 4,434.00
BYRON HAMILTON SMITH 110816 11/08/2016 15.5 @ 10.00 FOR 11/08/16 001-6550-3010 155.00
Department 6550 - ELECTIONS Total: 11,030.30
Department : 6560 - COMMISSIONERS COURT
COUNTY JUDGES EDUCATIO R257521 11/02/2016 ACCT # 239318 2016 FALLJU  001-6560-4810 150.00
CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURA 15487 11/22/2016 POLICY # 62984207 ACCT#C  001-6560-2090 33.28
CARL R, OHLENDORF INSURA 15491 11/28/2016 POLICY # 62986620 ACCT#C  001-6560-2090 33.28
Department 6560 - COMMISSIONERS COURT Total: 216.56
Department : 6600 - ENG. & SUBDIVISION
AULICK AND ASSOCIATES 31 12/02/2016 NOVEMBER 2016 001-6600-4110 3,000.00
Department 6600 - ENG. & SUBDIVISION Total: 3,000.00
Department : 6640 - CODE INVESTIGATOR
CENTRAL TEXAS REFUSE, INC 1213966 11/15/2016 ACCT #1119389 FM 2720, 001-6640-4610 401.20
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, | NP49009462 11/28/2016 ACCT # BG114286 10/31 - 001-6640-4260 145.17
Department 6640 - CODE INVESTIGATOR Total: 546.37
12/7/2016 2:31:07 PM Page 7 of 12



Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (ltem) Account Number Amount
Department : 6650 - EMERG MGNT / HOMELAND SEC
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, | NP49009462 11/28/2016 ACCT #8G114286 10/31- 001-6650-4260 239.77
Department 6650 - EMERG MGNT / HOMELAND SEC Total: 239.77
Department : 7600 - ANIMAL CONTROL .
CITY OF LOCKHART ASL 17-004 12/01/2016 PAYMENT #64 001-7600-4114 965.50
Department 7600 - ANIMAL CONTROL Total: 965.50
Department : 7610 - SANITATION DEPARTMENT
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, | NP49009462 11/28/2016 ACCT # BG114286 10/31- 001-7610-4260 39.82
PRINTING SOLUTIONS 18993 09/27/2016 OFFICE SUPPLIES YELLOW PA  001-7610-3110 23.44
Department 7610 - SANITATION DEPARTMENT Total: 63.26
Department : 7620 - COUNTY WELFARE
TRAVIS COUNTY CLERK 16-001961 11/01/2016 CAUSE # C-1-MH-16-001961  001-7620-4312 449.00
TRAVIS COUNTY CLERK 16-002044 11/10/2016 CAUSE # C-1-MH-16-002044  001-7620-4312 424,00
Department 7620 - COUNTY WELFARE Total: 873.00
Department : 7630 - INDIGENT HEALTH CARE
TEXAS DIGESTIVE DISEASE C 1076695-555311 09/13/2016 RODRIGUEZ, CHRISTOPHER)  001-7630-4155 33,27
Department 7630 - INDIGENT HEALTH CARE Total: 33.27
Department : 8700 - COUNTY AGENT
RONDA LEHMAN 11282016 11/28/2016 SAN ANGELO / SAN ANTONI 001-8700-3120 61.95
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, | NP49009462 11/28/2016 ACCT # BG114286 10/31- 001-8700-4260 125.48
Department 8700 - COUNTY AGENT Total: 187.43
Fund 001 - GENERAL FUND Total: 255,248.64
Fund: 002 - UN!T ROAD FUND
Department : 1101 - ADMINISTRATION
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 075549 10/31/2016 #1010 LUCAS OILSTABL1G  002-1101-3170 36.99
PRINTING SOLUTIONS 19018 10/06/2016 UNIT RD - BUSINESS CARDS 002-1101-3130 46.00
ERGON ASPHALT AND EMUL 9401556929 11/12/2016 #912994 PROJ: 2016-17 AS 002-1101-4630 -4,688.85
ERGON ASPHALT AND EMUL 9401556161 11/15/2016 #912994 PROJ: 2016-17 AS 002-1101-4630 5,331.25
ERGON ASPHALT AND EMUL 9401556162 11/15/2016 #912994 PROJ: 2016-17 ASP 002-1101-4630 4,921.77
ERGON ASPHALT AND EMUL 9401556928 11/15/2016 #9122994 PROJ: 2016-17 A 002-1101-4630 -4,685.30
HANSON EQUIPMENT 253612 11/16/2016 # CALOO1 FLAT TIRE REPAIR 002-1101-3190 15.00
SALINAS MASONARY CONTR 725651 11/16/2016 REPAIRS COLUMNS ON OAK 002-1101-3130 600.00
HANSON EQUIPMENT 253629 11/17/2016 # CALOO1 BYPASS COUPLE  002-1101-3130 12.87
HANSON EQUIPMENT 253655 11/18/2016 # CALOO1 DIPSTICK / TRANS 002-1101-3130 49.80
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 14892 /1 11/21/2016 CUST # 11239 STIHL 180 002-1101-3130 276.95
HANSON EQUIPMENT 253692 11/21/2016 # CALOO1 CUPLM29710 002-1101-3130 62.96
HANSON EQUIPMENT 253699 11/21/2016 # CALOO1 FACING7.0" X3. 002-1101-3130 56.20
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 713548 11/21/2016 18" x 35' METAL CULVERT 16  002-1101-3116 1,653.75
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 713628 11/21/2016 HEX NUT FULL 5/16 002-1101-3130 144.00
PETROLEUM TRADERS CORP 1074631 11/22/2016 ACCT #990644/1 ULTRALO  002-1101-3163 4,894,90
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086451736 11/23/2016 CUST #08619 CONTRACT#0  002-1101-2140 262.33
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086451737 11/23/2016 CUST # 01681 CONTRACT # 002-1101-2140 169.86
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086451738 11/23/2016 CUST # 01682 CONTRACT #0  002-1101-2140 170.05
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC 63197981 11/28/2016 CUST #142726 11R22.5RTP  002-1101-3190 1,550.00
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086455154 11/30/2016 CUST #08619 CONTRACT#0 002-1101-2140 262.33
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086455155 11/30/2016 CUST # 01681 CONTRACT #0 002-1101-2140 169.86
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086455156 11/30/2016 CUST #01682 CONTRACT #0  002-1101-2140 170.05
HOFMANN'S SUPPLY 821598 11/30/2016 CUST #01734 ACETYLENES  002-1101-4610 103.84
Department 1101 - ADMINISTRATION Total: 11,586.61
Department : 1102 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
PERFORMANCE COLLISIONR  AO6BE81D 10/10/2016 2009 CHEVROLET C2500 002-1102-4510 250.00
CLOSNER EQUIPMENT CO. | 0034470 10/31/2016 CUST ID: CALDWELL SERV-1  002-1102-4510 3,172.28
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 075533 10/31/2016 NAPA GOLD OiL FILTER 002-1102-3136 87.04
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 075864 11/10/2016 A 002-1102-3136 146.58
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-121067 11/15/2016 #188092 MULTI 002-1102-3136 101.22
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-121205 11/16/2016 #188092 ITEM# PRI 7-022 002-1102-3136 16.38
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-121350 11/17/2016 # 188092 MICRO-V-BELT 002-1102-3136 39.09
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 076081 11/18/2016 #1010 PORTALBLE W BASE C  002-1102-3136 534.00
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O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-121868 11/21/2016 #188092 BATTERY 002-1102-3136 470.80
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-121870 11/21/2016 #188092 BATTERY 002-1102-3136 109.07
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 076147 11/21/2016 #1010 NAPA COOLANT FILT  002-1102-3136 7.75
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 076148 11/21/2016 #1010 NAPAGOLD AIR FILTE ~ 002-1102-3136 121.75
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC,  0642-122026 11/22/2016 # 188092 BATTERY 002-1102-3136 -106.00
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KP1336 11/22/2016 CUST # L310 8PC SAE FOLDI 002-1102-3136 19.80
SALT FLAT FEED & NAPA 134245 11/22/2016 CUST #27269 HYDRAULICH  002-1102-3136 52.92
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KP3324 11/28/2016 CUST #1310 RATCHETING 002-1102-3136 20.80
FREIGHTLINER OF AUSTIN AS64412 11/28/2016 CUST #1638 UNIT # D44 002-1102-4510 6,277.43
J C DISTRIBUTORS 41976 11/29/2016 CUSTID: 126 SAFETY VEST  002-1102-3136 112.50
LONGHORN INTERNATIONAL 994013 11/29/2016 ACCT # 8110 LATCH 002-1102-3136 89.18
RUSH TRUCK CENTER 3004414586 11/03/2016 CUST # 121177 UNIT 14623 002-1102-4510 3,810.65
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-119409 11/04/2016 # 188092 HEADLIGHT SW 002-1102-3136 32.06
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-119831 11/07/2016 0642-119831 002-1102-3136 i 3.99
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-119834 11/07/2016 #188092 WHEEL NUT 002-1102-3136 3.88
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-19949 11/07/2016 # 188092 PLATE-HEADLAMP  002-1102-3136 15.35
Department 1102 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE Total: 15,388.52
Department :1103 - FLEET MAINTENANCE
HENRY'S TOWING SERVICE 01159 11/11/2016 LICENSE # AG8D169 FORD F  002-1103-4529 85.00
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07K08355 11/15/2016 CUST #110358 MOOG SWA  002-1103-3135 108.94
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07K08476 11/15/2016 CUST #110358 CATCONVER  002-1103-3135 359.88
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07K08543 11/16/2016 CUST # 110358 SEALED BEA  002-1103-3135 12.58
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07K09048 11/16/2016 CUST # L10358 AIRFILTERP  002-1103-3135 128.92
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086448310 11/16/2016 CUST #09387 CONTRACT #0  002-1103-2140 62.10
LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC. T41503 11/16/2016 CUST # 3810 GASKET 002-1103-3135 252.81
LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC.  T41504 11/17/2016 CUST #3810 CATALYTICCO 002-1103-3135 232.04
INTERSTATE BATTERIES-MET 320018718 11/18/2016 CUST #3810 SC34DU 002-1103-3135 166.37
LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC. RO # C100963 11/18/2016 CUST# 163 PERFORM A4 002-1103-4529 69.96
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086451742 11/23/2016 CUST # 09387 CONTRACT#0  002-1103-2140 60.58
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KP3832 11/29/2016 CUST #110358 CABLETIES-  002-1103-3135 5.90
LOCKHART MOTOR CO,,INC.  T41549 11/29/2016 CUST # 3810 EXHAUST MAI 002-1103-3135 946.01
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KP4402 11/30/2016 CUST # L10358 OTHER UNIV ~ 002-1103-3135 87.34
Department 1103 - FLEET MAINTENANCE Total: 2,578.43
Fund 002 - UNIT ROAD FUND Total: 29,553.56
Fund: 005 - LAW LIBRARY FUND
Department : 1000 - DEPARTMENTS - Header
RELX INC. DBA LEXISNEXIS 3090761917 11/30/2016 ACCT # 422NHLBG4 NOV.20 005-1000-5910 381.00
Department 1000 - DEPARTMENTS - Header Total: 381.00
Fund 005 - LAW LIBRARY FUND Total: 381.00
Fund: 010 - GRANT FUND
Department : 1000 - DEPARTMENTS - Header
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  010-1000-4850 10.65
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  010-1000-4850 15.17
Department 1000 - DEPARTMENTS - Header Total: 25,82
Department : 5000 - FINES AND FORFEITURES
ELIZABETH ARCENEAUX, P.E. 20160031 11/30/2016 ENGINEERING SERVICES: 11/  010-5000-4851 900.00
Department 5000 - FINES AND FORFEITURES Total: 900.00
Department : 7700 - SH130
JONES & CARTER, INC. 0238424 10/06/2016 JOB # 12942-001-00 SERVIC  010-7700-4070 70,641.25
SB CONTRACTORS, LLC ESTIMATE # 2 12/01/2016 PROJECT #0914-22-068 CR2  010-7700-4070 158,344.10
AULICK AND ASSOCIATES 31 12/02/2016 NOVEMBER 2016 010-7700-4070 1,500.00
Department 7700 - SH130 Total: 230,485.35
Fund 010 - GRANT FUND Total: 231,411.17
Grand Total: 516,594.37
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Fund Summary

Fund Expense Amount
001 - GENERAL FUND : 255,248.64
002 - UNIT ROAD FUND 29,553.56
005 - LAW LIBRARY FUND 381.00
010 - GRANT FUND 231,411.17

Grand Total: "516,594.37

Account Number
001-1260
001-1281
001-1420
001-2120-3110
001-2130-3110
001-2140-2070
001-2140-4110
001-2140-4260
001-2140-4810
001-2150-3110
001-2150-3145
001-2150-4810
001-2305
001-2306
001-2791
001-2835
001-2865
001-3200-4260
001-3200-4810
001-3220-3110
001-3220-4810
001-3230-4011
001-3230-4080
001-3230-4150
001-3230-4160
001-3230-4820
001-3240-4180
001-3240-4189
001-3240-4820
001-3252-3120
001-3252-4810
001-3253-2070
001-3253-3110
001-4300-2090
001-4300-3120
001-4300-3130
001-4300-4260
001-4300-4420
001-4300-4510
001-4300-4610
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3130
001-4310-4100
001-4310-4110
001-4310-4122
001-4310-4135
001-4310-4260
001-4310-4270
001-4310-4510
001-4321-4260
001-4321-5310

Account Summary

Account Name

DUE FROMCCAD

| TICKETS - NET DATA (n
FUTURE BUDGET EXPEN
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
EMPLOYEE BONDING
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
TRANSPORTATION
TRAINING

OFFICE SUPPLIES
Remote Site Trans Fees
TRAINING

Toll Admin Fee

Unpaid Toll fines

DUE TO HAYS-CALDWEL
DUE TO GHS (PC30)
DUE TO STATE - OTHER
TRANSPORTATION
TRAINING

OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRAINING
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPEN
ADULT - ATTY LITIGATIO
ADULT - EXPERT WITNES
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTO
JUROR EXPENSE
JUVENILE - INDIGENT AT
JUVENILE - ATTY LITIGAT
JUROR EXPENSE
POSTAGE

TRAINING

EMPLOYEE BONDING
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OTHER INSURANCE
POSTAGE

OPERATING SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
TELEPHONE

REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
RENTALS

FOOD SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
MEDICAL DIRECTOR
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
INMATE MEDICATION
EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS
TRANSPORTATION
EXTRADITION

REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
TRANSPORTATION
MACHINERY AND EQUIP

Expense Amount
359.00
754.00

3,172.82
327.82
285.65
665.62

113,045.24
165.24
30.00
130.81
36.60
360.00
1,747.25
34,61

2,187.52

5,567.25
205.00
138.01
410.00
220.52

50.00

2,369.50
334,57

5,458.77

23,343.00
42.48
3,025.00
2.50
42.47
235.00
100.00
50.00
404.15
50.00
135.43
1,690.83
5,638.89
55.00
1,053.61
99.73
18,078.08

3,756.73

1,040.00

6,759.23

1,141.62
160.00
885.66

1,501.95

1,962.99

91.86
80.00

12/7/2016 2:31:07 PM

Page 10 of 12




Expense Approval Register

Account Number
001-4322-4260
001-4323-4260
001-4324-3110
001-4324-4260
001-4324-5310
001-4325-4610
001-6000-0950
001-6510-4110
001-6510-4123
001-6510-4610
001-6510-4850
001-6520-3130
001-6520-3140
001-6520-3500
001-6520-3510
001-6520-3530
001-6520-3540
001-6520-3550
001-6520-3570
001-6520-3620
001-6520-3630
001-6520-4260
001-6520-4510
001-6520-5120
001-6550-3010
001-6550-3110
001-6550-3115
001-6550-4310
001-6560-2090
001-6560-4810
001-6600-4110
001-6640-4260
001-6640-4610
001-6650-4260
001-7600-4114
001-7610-3110
001-7610-4260
001-7620-4312
001-7630-4155
001-8700-3120
001-8700-4260
002-1101-2140
002-1101-3116
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3163
002-1101-3170
002-1101-3190
002-1101-4610
002-1101-4630
002-1102-3136
002-1102-4510
002-1103-2140
002-1103-3135
002-1103-4529
005-1000-5910
010-1000-4850
010-5000-4851
010-7700-4070

Account Summary

Account Name
TRANSPORTATION
TRANSPORTATION
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
MACHINERY AND EQUIP
RENTALS

INSURANCE PROCEEDS
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
AUTOPSY

RENTALS
MISCELLANEQUS
OPERATING SUPPLIES
UNIFORMS

JP3 SIMON BUILDING-M
LULING ANNEX
MARKET ST. ANNEX-LOC
L.W.SCOTT ANNEX-LOCK
JUDICIAL CENTER-LOCK
SLATER BUILDING-LULIN
UNIT ROAD/911 OFFICE
UNIT ROAD MAINTENAN
TRANSPORTATION
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
CALDWELL CO. COURTH
Temporary Election Wor
OFFICE SUPPLIES

Ballot Supplies
ADVERTISING AND LEGA
OTHER INSURANCE
TRAINING

Professional Services
TRANSPORTATION
RENTALS
TRANSPORTATION
ANIMAL CONTROL EXPE
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
SANITY HEARINGS

1115 WAIVER PAYMENT
POSTAGE
TRANSPORTATION
UNIFORMS

CULVERT PIPE
OPERATING SUPPLIES
FUEL

LUBRICANTS

TIRES

RENTALS

SEAL COATING
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOO
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
UNIFORMS

OPERATING SUPPLIES
CONTRACT LABOR
OTHER CAPITAL OUTLAY
MISCELLANEQUS--OTHE
OTHER EXPENSES
SH130 Project Fees

Expense Amount
41.01
210.75
218.00
239.91
210.00
287.50
1,782.38
1,494.51
10,700.00
6,704.00
239.80
149.85
318.48
76.20
74.60
3.78
275.03
132.90
184.00
46.54
3.87
595.58
1,832.25
2,790.23
340.00
26.64
8,512.48
2,151.18
66.56
150.00
3,000.00
145.17
401.20
239.77
965.50
23.44
39.82
873.00
33.27
61.95
125.48
1,204.48
1,653.75
1,248.78
4,894.90
36.99
1,565.00
103.84
878.87
1,878.16
13,510.36
122.68
2,300.79
154.96
381.00
25.82
900.00
230,485.35
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Expense Approval Register

Account Summary

Account Number Account Name
010-7700-4070 SH130 Project Fees
Grand Total:

Project Account Summary
Project Account Key
"""None"‘*
Grand Total:

Expense Amount

'516,594.37

Expense Amount

516,594.37

516,594.37

Packet: APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

12/7/2016 2:31:07 PM
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Caldwell County, TX

Bank: AP BNK - Pooled Cash - Operation

Vendor Number Vendor Name

Payment Register
APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN
01 - Vendor Set 01

Total Vendor Amount

ACCHEA ACC HEALTH LLC 2,762.50
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 2,762.50

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
CCTX00470 DENTAL SERVICES ON 10/05/16 10/10/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 2,762,50

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

ADAROW ADAM D. ROWINS 126.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 126.00

Payable Number Description Payabie Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
15-FL-540 2 CAUSE # 15-FL-540 K.S. 11/10/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 49,00
16-FL-248 1 CAUSE # 16-FL-248 V.B./L.L. 11/10/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 77.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

AG-PRO AG-PRO COMPANIES 456.58
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 456.58

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
P96810 ACCT # CALWO0O5 SPARK PLUG 11/29/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 456,58

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

AISWHI AISHA WHITE-THOMPSON, CSR, RPR 2,317.50
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 2,317.50

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
14-654 SOT V DEAN EDWARD CALHOUN 2014-122 11/21/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 2,317.50

Vendor Number Vendor Name _ Total Vendor Amount

AMAFLE AMANDA FLEWELLEN 1,204.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 1,204.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
16-FL-122 1 CAUSE # 16-FL-122 E.F. 11/10/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 455.00
16-F1-213 1 CAUSE # 16-FL-213 M.H. 11/10/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 280.00
16-FL-365 CAUSE # 16-FL-365 Z.W. 11/10/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 469.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

AMAMCD AMANDA SUE MCDANIEL 2,218.43
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 2,218.43

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
CR-16-048 / CR-16-047 CAUSE # CR-16-048 & CR-16-047 MARCEL MOORE 11/21/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 1,812.45
CR-16-177 / CR-16-197 CAUSE # CR-16-177 & CR-16-197 S. RUSSELL 11/21/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 405.98

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

AMEAUT AMERICAN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER INC 1,727.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 1,727.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payabie Amount

516418 FIRE ALARM INSPECTIONS & BACKFLOW TEST 11/01/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 927.00

516421 REPAIR WATER MOTOR GONG AND CLEAN OUT RETARD 11/03/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 800.00
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

ALERT AMERICAN LAW ENFORCEMENT 80.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 80.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
011763 CONSTABLE PCT # 1 - ACI STALKER DC081631 / DC0832  11/17/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 80.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

APPCON APPLIED CONCEPTS, INC, ’ 287.50
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 287.50

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
297187 2X COUNTING UNIT, ORDER # 166885 11/01/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 287.50

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

ARTVIL ARTHUR VILLARREAL 35.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 35.00

Payable Number Description Payabie Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
4162425 DPS EQUIPMENT 11/14/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 35.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

ATCINT ATCO INTERNATIONAL 272.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 272.00

Payable Number . Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
10472374 CUST ID: 126786 ALL-PRO 11/02/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 272.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

AULASS AULICK AND ASSOCIATES 4,500.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 4,500.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
31 NOVEMBER 2016 12/02/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 4,500.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

AUSRAD AUSTIN RADIOLOGICAL ASSOCIATION 37.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 37.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
1417093 ACCT # 1417093 JOHNNY SANTIAGO 10/10/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 37.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

B-ALER B-ALERT SECURITY SYSTEMS 25.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 25.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
307108 CUSTID: 677 JP3 PO2315 11/01/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 25.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

BARMOL BARBARA MOLINA 1,160.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 1,160.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount

16-147 CAUSE # 16-147 SHELLEY D. TUCKER 11/21/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 660.00

2588-16-CC CAUSE # 2588-16-CC A.D.A. 12/02/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 500.00
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Payment Register
Vendor Number
BLUBQO
Payment Type
Check

Payment Number

APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Payment Date

12/07/2016

Total Vendor Amount

15.95

Payment Amount

15.95

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
7124 PO #1617-213 TEXAS BLUE BOOK 2017 11/23/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 15.95
Vendor Number Total Vendor Amount
BOVMER BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 500.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 500.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
2557-16CC FINAL PAYMENT FOR CAUSE # 2557-16CC N.S. 11/18/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 500.00
Vendor Number Total Vendor Amount
BRIBAR BRIAN BARRINGTON 50.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 50.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
7000420 CATCH DOG IN MATINDALE ON GREENHOUSE RD 11/17/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 50.00
Vendor Number Total Vendor Amount
BYRSMI BYRON HAMILTON SMITH 155.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 155.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
110816 15.5 @ 10.00 FOR 11/08/16 11/08/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 155.00
Vendor Number Total Vendor Amount
CALAPP CALDWELL COUNTY APPRAISAL DIST 113,045.24
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 2,020.28
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
11292016 NOV-16 REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST 11/29/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 2,020.28
Check 12/07/2016 111,024.96
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
2017 QTR-1 CUST ID: XGCA COLLECT 2017 QTR-1 11/17/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 24,849.72
2017 QTR-1 TAX CODE 2017 QTR-1 PROPERTY TAX CODE 6.06 11/17/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 86,175.24
Vendor Number Total Vendor Amount
CALTAX CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR 157.50
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount *
Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
0626 VIN: 0626 DEC. 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION FEE 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50
Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
0997 VIN: 0997 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION RENEW 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50
Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
3207 VIN: 3207 NOVEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION 12/01/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50
Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
4143 VIN: 4143 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50
Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
4944 VIN: 4944 DECEMBER 2016 11/29/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50
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Payment Register

APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
5000 VIN: 5000 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION 11/29/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
5051 VIN #5051 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTIONS 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
5052 VIN: 5052 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
5053 VIN: 5053 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
5736 VIN #5736 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
5982 VIN #5982 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION 11/29/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
6262 VIN: 6262 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION 12/02/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
6305 VIN: 6305 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTIONS 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
6404 VIN # 6404 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTON 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
6533 VIN: 6533 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
7959 VIN: 7959 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
7960 VIN: 7960 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
7961 VIN: 7961 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
7962 VIN: 7962 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Check , 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
8403 VIN: 8403 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
8695 VIN # 8695 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
AUTPAR CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 761.69

Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount

Check 12/07/2016 761.69
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
07KO8355 CUST # 110358 MOOG SWAY BARK LINK KIT 11/15/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 108.94
07K08476 CUST # L10358 CAT CONVERTER / MOTOR MOUNT 11/15/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 359.88
07K08543 CUST # L10358 SEALED BEAM 11/16/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 12.58
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Payment Register

APPKTO01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

07K09048 CUST # L10358 AIR FILTER PARTS PLUS 11/16/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 128.92
07KP1336 CUST # L310 8PC SAE FOLDING HEX KEYS 11/22/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 19.80
07KP3085 CUST #1310 COPPER PLUS SM ENG 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 13.03
07KP3272 CUST #1300 COPPER PLUS AUTO 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 4.50
07KP3324 CUST # L310 RATCHETING WRENCH 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 20.80
Q7KpP3832 CUST # L10358 CABLE TIES - 8 50LB 11/29/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 5.90
07KP4402 CUST # L10358 OTHER UNIVERSAL SWITCHES 11/30/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 87.34
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CARSER CARD SERVICE CENTER 1,538.93
Payment Type Payment Number PaymentDate Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 1,538.93
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
112516 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/02-21/16 11/25/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 1,538.93
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CAROHL CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURANCE 4,005.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 4,005.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
15441 POLICY # 15530860 ACCT # CALDWO1 JENIFER WATTS 11/04/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 50.00
15455 POLICY # 14268134 ACCT # CALDW13 DANIEL LAW 11/16/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 50.00
15437 POLICY # 62984207 ACCT # CALDWO1 HOPPY HADEN 11/22/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 177,50
15491 POLICY # 62986620 ACCT # CALDWO1 ED THERIOT 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 177.50
15493 POLICY # 62983406 DARLA LAW - STATE OF TX BOND 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 1,775.00
15494 POLICY # 62983458 DARLA LAW - COUNTY BOND 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 1,775.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CAROLM CAROL MARTIN 20.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 20.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount - Payable Amount
11152016 2.5 HOURS WORKED ON 11/15/16 11/15/2016 11/15/2016 0.00 20,00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CENAUT CENTRAL TEXAS AUTOPSY, PLLC 10,100.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 10,100.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
11369 CTA 435--16: SANDRA LEE CHALK DOS: 8/04/16 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 2,525.00
11370 CTA 436-16: ROSS GREGG CHALK, DOS: 8/04/16 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 2,525.00
11371 CTA 437-16: BRIAN ROSS NIELL DOS: 8/04/16 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 2,525.00
11372 CTA 438-16: TRESSIE MAY NEILL, DOS: 8/04/16 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 2,525.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CENREF CENTRAL TEXAS REFUSE, INC 401.20
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 401.20
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
1213566 ACCT # 1119389 FM 2720, 01700, /CR 235 11/15/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 401.20
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CHIVET CHISHOLM TRAIL VETERINARY CLINIC 546.24
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 546.24
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payabie Amount
121688 CLIENT 1D: 4988 PATIENT ID: 69272 HORSE EMERGENC ~ 04/29/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 237.75
135044 CLIENT 1D: 802 FARM CALL/ HOUSE CALL / EUTHANASI  11/01/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 150.00
135834 CLIENT ID: 4988 TOSCA ADULT HEALTHY ADV ORAL 11/14/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 63.99
136135 CIENT ID: 802 ID: 72700 HORSE COGGINS 11/18/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 94,50
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION #86 1,645.64
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 1,645.64

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
086444900 CUST # 09158 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09158 11/09/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 79.62
086448310 CUST # 09387 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09387 11/16/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 62.10
086448314 CUST # 09158 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09158 11/16/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 79.62
086451736 CUST # 08619 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 11/23/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 26233
086451737 CUST # 01681 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 11/23/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 169.86
086451738 CUST #01682 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 11/23/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 170.05
086451742 CUST # 09387 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09387 11/23/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 60.58
086451746 CUST # 09158 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT # 09158 11/23/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 79.62
086455154 CUST # 08619 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 11/30/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 262.33
086455155 CUST # 01681 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 11/30/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 169.86
086455156 CUST # 01682 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 11/30/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 170.05
086455164 CUST # 09158 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09158 11/30/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 79.62

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CITLOC CITY OF LOCKHART 965.50
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 965.50

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
ASL 17-004 PAYMENT #64 12/01/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 965.50

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CITLUL CITY OF LULING EMS 506.28
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 506.28

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
1613495 BANDERA, ANTHONY M, DOB: 10/10/1996 DOS: 5/23/1¢ 05/23/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 506.28

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CLIMCC CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 1,010.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 1,010.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
11-107 1 CAUSE # 11-107 TRACY BANTA 11/21/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 350.00
2016-155 CAUSE # 2016-155 ANITA LIMMER 11/22/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 660.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CLIPAT CLINICAL PATHOLOGY LABS, INC. 217.70
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 217.70

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
201610-0 ACCT # 42241 PULLEN, MAKALA J DOB: 5/14/1992 10/31/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 217.70

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CLOEQU CLOSNER EQUIPMENT CO. INC. 3,172.28
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 3,172.28

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
0034470 CUST ID: CALDWELL SERV-1 10/31/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 3,172.28

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CORMOB CORRECTIONAL MOBILE MEDICAL SERVICES 270.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 270.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
4505 3 - X-RAY EXAMS 10/06/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 270.00
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

COUEDU COUNTY JUDGES EDUCATION FUND 150.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 150.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
R257521 ACCT # 239318 2016 FALL JUDICIAL SESSION, CORPUS 11/02/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 150.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DANMCC DAN MCCORMACK 2,146.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 2,146.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
15-FL-392 1 CAUSE # 15-FL-392 CF,IC,. CL 11/30/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 1,100.00
15-FL-542 2 CAUSE # 15-FL-542 GBA, MA, MA, MA 11/30/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 546.00
2542-16CC 1 CAUSE # 2542-16CC C.R.T. FINAL PAYMENT 11/18/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 500.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DARLAW DARLA LAW 165.24
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 165.24

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
113016 MONTH OF NOVEMBER, 2016 11/30/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 165.24

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DEWPOT DEWITT POTH & SON 460,10
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 460.10

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
438620-1 CUST # 12430 BOOK, APPT, WK/MNTH, 11/18/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 108.77
488652-0 CUST # 12430 BOX, STORAGE, EASYLIFT CT 11/18/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 54.99
488652-1 CUST # 12430 SHARPIE ULTRA FINE R 11/22/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 6.32
488654-0 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 11/29/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 69.50
489508-0 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 11/30/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 220.52

Vendor Number Vendor Name Tota!l Vendor Amount

ECOLAB ECOLAB 437.60
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 437.60

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
3498135 ACCT # 010054525 14 ANTIBACT CLEANER 1-2.5 GL 10/20/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 437.60

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

EDWKOT EDWARD H. KOTIN, PHD 160.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 160.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
110116 SEAN SCHUELKE - EVALUATION INTERVIEW & MMPI-2-RI 11/01/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 160.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

ELESYS ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE INC. 8,512.48
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 8,512.48

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
994503 ACCT # C04192 ELECTION REF: 11/08/16 11/11/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 66.89
994509 ACCT # C04192 ELECTION REF: 11/08/16 11/11/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 180.76
994513 ACCT # C04192 ELECTION REF: 11/08/16 11/11/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 3,017.05
995122 ACCT # C04192 MULTI-CARD READER, USB 3.0 11/15/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 83.50
995181 ACCT # C04192 PRECINCT KIT - ABSENTEE MAIL 11/15/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 898.39
995310 ACCT #C04192 MULTI-CARD READER, USB 3.0 11/16/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 105.20
996355 ACCT #C04192 OKIDATA 520 PRINTER RIBBON 11/23/2016 12/12/2016 0:00 35.69
996373 ACCT # 996373 SITE SUPPORT 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 4,125.00
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

ELIARC ELIZABETH ARCENEAUX, P.E.
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
20160031 ENGINEERING SERVICES: 11/06 - 30/16

Vendor Name
EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS CENTRAL TEXAS
Payment Number

Vendor Number
EMEPHY
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
0Q00214989

Description
BARRIENTES, FELICITAS G.

Vendor Number Vendor Name

ERGASP ERGON ASPHALT AND EMULSIONS, INC.

Payment Type Payment Number

Check -
Payable Number Description
9401556161 #912994 PROJ: 2016-17 ASPHALT MATERIAL BID
9401556162 #912994 PROJ: 2016-17 ASPHALT MATERIAL BID